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Qualified Energy Auditing Firms 
 

 
Subgrantees that receive funding to conduct ASHRAE Level II or Level III energy audits at project sites under the Industrial Energy 

Efficiency Program must select a qualified energy auditing firm from the following list to conduct said audits.  

 

Qualified Energy Auditing Firms operating under the Industrial Energy Efficiency Program employ energy auditors with one of the 

following credentials: 

 

1) A four-year technical degree from an accredited university or college and relevant experience in commercial and 

industrial auditing 

2) A two-year technical degree with at least five years experience in commercial and industrial auditing.  

3) A Professional Engineers (PE) or a Certified Energy Managers (CEM) license with experience in commercial and 

industrial auditing. 
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Qualified Auditors 
 

Region Company Contact Location E-mail Telephone Fax 
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Butterfly Energy Works Wade Pearson Webster Groves wadepearson@butterflyenergyworks.com  314-961-8418   

ASERusa Gary Fries St. Louis gfries@aserusa.com 314-894-2300 636-343-0002 

Brown Smith Wallace Nicholas R Lombardi St. Louis nlombardi@bswllc.com 314-983-1323   

EMR Ryan Schuetz Fenton rschuetz@emr-stl.com  636-537-2355 636-537-2351 

EMR Rob Borik Fenton rborik@emr-stl.com  636-537-2355 636-537-2351 

Energy Solutions Inc. Paul Faust St. Louis pualf@energysolutions-stl.com  314-644-2629 314-644-0691 

Energy Solutions Inc. Tim Michels St. Louis timm@energysolutions-stl.com  314-644-2629 314-664-0619 

H2O'C Engineering Tom O'Connor Columbia tom@h2oc.com 573-446-5595 810-222-7044 

Icon Mechanical Tom Murawski Granite City tmurawski@iconmech.com 618-452-0035 618-452-0037 

Microgrid Energy, LLC Marc Lopata St. Louis mlopata@microgrid-energy.com 314-378-1913   

Murphy Company Samuel Welge St. Louis swelge@murphy-stl.com 314-692-1162 314-692-1584 

Resource Enterprises, LLC Gregory Haug Jefferson City greghaug@resourceenterprises.org 573 634-5008 573 634-8730 

Solutions-AEC Dale N. Streufert St. Louis dstreufert@solutions-aec.com 314-966-6299 314-966-5926 

Stone Hill Energy Bradley Brown Hermann bbrown56@centurytel.net 314-623-6577   

University of Missouri Bin Wu, PhD Columbia wubi@missouri.edu  573-424-0272 573-882-2693 

Utility Tamers LLC Patrick Robert Clem Warrenton pat@utilitytamer.com 314-498-1963   
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Mid-States Supply Co. / Midco / Steam 

Midwest 
Greg Ahlquist Kansas City greg.ahlquist@midstate.com 913-602-4595 816-842-3630 

Mid-States Supply Co./ Steam Midwest David Bradshaw Kansas City david.bradshaw@midstate.com  217-653-2679 816-842-3630 

Shafer Kline & Warren Dale K. Dickson 
North Kansas 

City 
dickson@skw-inc.com 816-502-3950 806-756-1736 

Solution  Dynamics Nick Burke Independence nburke@sol-dyn.com  816-719-3743   
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 Missouri Enterprise Kenneth Reynolds Rolla kreynolds@missourienterprise.org  573-341-0117 573-341-0135 

Missouri S&T / Missouri Enterprise 
Dr. John W. 

Sheffield 
Rolla sheffld@mst.edu  573-341-6073 573-341-6899 

Southeast Missouri State University Deepak Gupta Cape Girardeau dgupta@semo.edu 573-986-4921 573-986-6174 
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Air Power USA, Inc. Bruce C. Graham Deerfield bruce@airpowerusainc.com 603-463-7308 603-463-7308 

Colvin Jones Davis LLC Steve M. Colvin Springfield scolvin@colvinjonesdavis.com 417-877-1700 417-877-1801 

ERB & Associates, Inc. 
Richard G. 

Bockwinkel 
Shawnee bock@erbsteam.com  913-579-7688 913-962-5607 

Malone, Finkle, Eckhardt, & Collins Rod L. Finkle Springfield rfinkle@mfec.com  417-881-0020 417-881-0053 

Malone, Finkle, Eckhardt, & Collins Jennifer A. Luce Springfield jluce@mfec.com  417-881-0020 417-881-0053 

Olsson Associates Shawn D. Cochran Springfield scochran@oaconsulting.com 417-890-8802 417-890-8805 

Olsson Associates Kevin N. Conway Springfield kconway@oaconsulting.com  417-890-8802 417-890-8805 

Ozark Energy Services Travis Creswell Joplin tcreswell@ozarkenergyservices.com 417-623-6296 417-623-6296 

Ozark Energy Services Daniel Boyt Joplin dboyt@ozarkenergyservices.com  417-623-6296 866-880-0305 

Ozarks Center for Sustainable Solutions-

Drury U. 
Douglas Neidigh Springfield dneidigh@drury.edu  417-873-7641 417-873-7856 

Pondcreek Designs Timothy C. Hamilton Republic timham@pcdengineers.com 417-732-2845 417-732-2845 
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Air Power USA, Inc. Scott Van Ormer Pickerington, OH scott@airpowerusainc.com  740-862-4112 740-862-8464 

Air Power USA, Inc. Donald van Ormer Pickerington, OH don@airpowerusainc.com  614-862-4112 614-862-8464 

CxE Group LLC Robert L Towell Edwardsville, IL btowell@cxegroup.com 314-436-6543 314-436-5444 

Design-Aire Engineering Bob Boulware Indianapolis, IN dae@design-aire.com 317-464-9090 317-464-9393 

Design-Aire Engineering Jim Weaver Indianapolis, IN dae@design-aire.com 317-464-9090 317-464-9393 

Interstates Engineering Jaron Vande Hoef Sioux Center, IA jaron.vandehoef@interstates.com  

712-722-1664 

x304 
712-722-8926 

Malone, Finkle, Eckhardt, & Collins Terrance Maskil Overland Park, KS tmaskil@mfec.com 913-322-1400 913-825-6697 

Malone, Finkle, Eckhardt, & Collins Michael R. Thome Overland Park, KS mthome@mfec.com  913-322-1400 913-825-6697 

Pro-Plus Engineering, PLLC 
Bhaskaran 

Gopalakrishnan 
Morgantown, WV gopalakr_99@yahoo.com  304-685-5565 304-293-4970 

Rocky Mountain Energy Management, Inc Erik Fenger Golden, CO erikfenger@maintainenergy.com  303-956-0842 800-306-6085 

Solution Dynamics, LLC Micheal Stears Paola, KS mstears@sol-dyn.com  913-440-4912 913-440-4913 

Solution Dynamics, LLC Rick Woolsey Olathe, KS rwoolsey@sol-dyn.com  913-592-4584 913-440-4913 

STEAMGARD LLC Umarraj Saberwal Vernon Hills, IL rajs@steamgard.com 847-913-8400 847-913-8488 

STEAMGARD LLC Eric Peterson Vernon Hills, IL ericp@steamgard.com 847-913-8400 847-913-8488 

VGA Engineering Consultants Inc Ven V. Venkatesan Orlando, FL venkatesan@vgaec.com  407-399-9316 407-363-6859 
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